

ADDENDUM NO. 1 Chicago Solar – Ground Mount Project Request For Proposals (RFP) Dated: Septembber 27, 2018

ADDENDUM ISSUANCE DATE: November 01, 2018

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF CHANGES TO RFP DOCUMENT

Change 1. Procurement Schedule – *Section 1.4*

Explanation: The Request for Clarifications submission deadline has been changed to November 7, 2018.

Change 2. **Site Addresses** – *Section 2.2, Exhibit B*

Explanation: Site addresses have been updated for the following 3 sites to be more accurate:

• Site 1 – Changed to 1833 N. Laramie Avenue

• Site 2 – Changed to 575 W 57th Street

• Site 5 – Changed to 11900 S. Cottage Grove Avenue

Change 3. **Site Information** – *Exhibit B*

Explanation: EHS initial review documents have been updated for Site 5 and Site 6

Change 4. Required Content Table – Section 3.2.2

Explanation: Page limit for Section 1, Part A: Cover Letter (Form 2) has been changed to N/A. Respondents should complete Form 1 in it's entirety.

Change 5. Required Content Table – Section 3.2.2

Explanation: Page limit for Section 3, Part A: Overall Project Delivery Approach has been changed to 2 pages to reflect the page limit given in Exhibit A.

Change 6. **Instructions** – Form 5

Explanation: Instructions to Respondent now read: RFP Respondent – Complete Parts A through D

End of Addendum No. 1